
 

 

1st year Summer Exams 2023 

Exam Centres:  

C5/C6-Galvin & Lawlor 

C9/C10-Murphy & O’ Riada 

All students must go straight to their exam centre for tutor time starting  on Tuesday 30th May to 

Thursday 1st June  

Note: Students who are exempt from Irish need not come into school until 11am on Wednesday 31st May  

Science Exam will be completed during Science double class some starting on the week of May Monday May 15th  

Galvin : Friday 26th May during Science double class(1 hour and 10 minutes) 

Lawler: Wednesday 17th May during Science double class (1 hour and 10 minutes)  

Murphy: Tuesday 23rd May  during Science double class(1 hour and 10 minutes) 

O’ Riada: Friday 26th May  during Science double class(1 hour and 10 minutes) 

French/ German for all 1st years : MFL Exam takes place during French/ German class on Thursday 25th May at 11:45am. 

All first year students will remain with their French/ German teacher from 11:45am to 12:55pm to allow for a 1:10 hour 

exam. Students will take late lunch at 1pm on this day.  

Option Subjects: Galvin and Lawlor practical exams (Art, Coding, Technology and Graphics) will take place during their 

double class on Monday 22nd May, from 1:50pm to 3pm. Murphy & O’ Riada practical exams will take place on Wednesday 

17th May from 11:15am to 12:25pm.  

Tuesday  30/05/2023 

8:45-9:35                   Supervised Study 

9:35-10:45 Maths 

Break 

11:10-11:35 Supervised Study  

11:35-12:45 Business 

Wednesday 31/05/2023 

8:45-9:35  Supervised Study 

9:35-10:45 Irish 

Break 

11:10-11:35 Supervised Study  

11:35-12:45 Geography 

Thursday 01/06/2023 

8:45-9:35  Supervised Study 

9:35-10:45 English 

Break 

11:10-11:35 Supervised Study  

11:35-12:45 History 


